with, the audited Consolidated Financial Statements of National-Oilwell and
Dreco and the related notes thereto.

   The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statements are
presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of
actual results of operations or financial position that would have been achieved
had the Transaction been consummated at the beginning of the period presented,
nor are they necessarily indicative of future results.

   18

   41

   NATIONAL-OILWELL AND DRECO

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF JUNE 30, 1997

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NATIONAL-OILWELL   DRECO   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------------   --------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS OF U.S. DOLLARS)

ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash & cash equivalents.....   $  5,700   $ 42,191   $ (8,500)(1)   $ 39,391
  Receivables.....   112,235   32,849   145,084
  Unbilled revenue.....   --   17,193   17,193
  Inventories.....   135,437   17,533   152,970
  Deferred taxes, net.....   3,255   --   3,255
  Prepaid & other current assets.....   3,746   885   4,631
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   260,373   110,651   (8,500)   362,524
Property, plant & equipment.....   28,041   36,119   64,160
Deferred taxes, net.....   8,159   --   (1,899)(2)   6,260
Goodwill.....   12,916   11,265   24,181
Other assets.....   1,239   --   1,239
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   $310,728   $158,035   $(10,399)   $458,364
   ========   ========   ========   ========
LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Current portion of long-term   $   --   $  2,765   $   $  2,765
   debt..... 
  Accounts payable.....   70,903   12,814   83,717
  Customer prepayments.....   14,309   8,667   22,976
  Accrued compensation.....   5,827   1,027   6,854
  Other accrued liabilities.....   21,346   3,865   25,211
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current   112,385   29,138   141,523
   liabilities..... 
Long-term debt.....   55,625   13,643   69,268
Deferred tax liability.....   --   1,899   (1,899)(2)   --
Insurance reserves.....   6,352   --   6,352
Other liabilities.....   10,135   --   10,135
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities.....   184,497   44,680   (1,899)   227,278
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock.....   182   59,252   (59,159)(3)   275
  Additional paid-in capital.....   107,609   31,603   59,159(3)   198,371
  Cumulative translation   669   (5,225)   (4,556)
   adjustment..... 
  Retained earnings.....   17,771   27,725   (8,500)(1)   36,996
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   126,231   113,355   (8,500)   231,086
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   $310,728   $158,035   $(10,399)   $458,364
   ========   ========   ========   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   combined consolidated financial statements.

   19

   42

   NATIONAL-OILWELL AND DRECO

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS(4)
   (IN THOUSANDS OF U.S. DOLLARS)

   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30,
   -----------------------------------------------------------------
   1997   1996
   -------------------------------   -------------------------------
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL
   -------------------   -------------------
   NATIONAL-   PRO FORMA   NATIONAL-   PRO FORMA
   OILWELL   DRECO   COMBINED   OILWELL   DRECO   COMBINED
   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------   -------   ---------

Revenues.....  $374,020   $66,740   $440,760   $294,643   65,607   $360,250
Cost of revenues.....   315,436   45,023   360,459   254,556   53,043   307,599
   --------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------
Gross profit.....   58,584   21,717   80,301   40,087   12,564   52,651
Selling, general, and administrative.....   33,028   13,227   46,255   26,681   8,704   35,385
   --------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------
Operating income.....   25,556   8,490   34,046   13,406   3,860   17,266
Interest and financial costs.....   (2,640)   --   (2,640)   (6,738)   --   (6,738)
Interest income.....   119   570   689   320   959   1,279
Other income (expense).....   171   --   171   (321)   --   (321)
   --------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------
Income before income taxes.....   23,206   9,060   32,266   6,667   4,819   11,486
Provision for income taxes(5).....   8,820   2,676   11,496   2,667   2,628   5,295
   --------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------
Net income.....  $ 14,386   $ 6,384   $ 20,770   $  4,000   $ 2,191   $  6,191
   ========   =======   ========   ========   =======   ========
Weighted average shares outstanding(6).....   18,334   8,314   28,311   13,590   6,674   21,599
   ========   =======   ========   ========   =======   ========
Net income per share(6).....  $   0.78   $  0.77   $   0.73   $   0.29   $  0.33   $   0.29
   ========   =======   ========   ========   =======   ========

[…]

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1996   1995   1994
   --------------------------------   ----------------------   ----------------------
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL
   --------------------   ----------   ----------
   NATIONAL-   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   OILWELL   DRECO   COMBINED   DRECO   COMBINED   DRECO   COMBINED
   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------

Revenues.....  $648,621   $113,195   $761,816   $95,402   $95,402   $76,684   $76,684
Cost of revenues.....   557,354   84,310   641,664   70,699   70,699   56,430   56,430
   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Gross profit.....   91,267   28,885   120,152   24,703   24,703   20,254   20,254
Selling, general, and administrative.....   56,559   19,483   76,042   14,700   14,700   15,344   15,344
Special charges (income).....   16,611   --   16,611   --   --   --   --
Equity loss.....   --   --   --   --   --   11,891   11,891
   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Operating income.....   18,097   9,402   27,499   10,003   10,033   (6,981)   (6,981)
Interest and financial costs.....   (12,095)   (146)   (12,241)   (31)   (31)   (180)   (180)
Interest income.....   440   859   1,299   1,153   1,153   1,112   1,112
Other income (expense).....   352   (191)   161   897   897   1,150   1,150
   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Income (loss) before income taxes and
  extraordinary loss.....   6,794   9,924   16,718   12,022   12,022   (4,899)   (4,899)
Provision for income taxes(5).....   2,549   4,022   6,571   4,198   4,198   421   421
   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Income (loss) before extraordinary loss.....   4,245   5,902   10,147   7,824   7,824   (5,320)   (5,320)
   ========   ========   ========   =======   =======   =======   =======
Weighted average shares outstanding(6).....   14,357   6,486   22,140
   ========   ========   ========
Income per share before extraordinary
  loss(6).....  $   0.18   $   0.91   $   0.46
   ========   ========   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   combined consolidated financial statements.